
“Excellence in Service to the Rendezvous City” 

 
 

Finance Committee Agenda 
Tuesday, December 6, 2022 at 6:45 pm 

 
 
Committee Members: Lindsey Cox, Kristy Salisbury, and Dean Peranteaux  
 
1) Call to order. 

 
2) Consideration of Claims:   

 to be paid in the amount of $1,129,424.58 
 manual checks in the amount of $12,556.91 
 payroll & liabilities for 11/18/22 in the amount of $490,574.69 
 for a total of $1,632,556.18 

 
3) Adjourn 

 
12/2/22 12:22 PM  
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 37191       C      1 71 CONSTRUCTION, INC                 1,224.02
       7642RHP 11/09/22 HOT MIX                          1,099.02                                 1      43100    382         10102
       1895103514 11/30/22 PLOWING                         125.00                                41      53010    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,224.02

 37176            119 AIRGAS USA, LLC                        498.40
       9131590637 10/31/22 NITROGEN                         65.12                                41      53010    241         10102
       9131529589 10/28/22 CUTTING WHEELS                   46.28                                43      52000    250         10102
       9992643988 10/31/22 CYLINDER RENTAL                 245.45                                43      52000    364         10102
       9130963815 10/12/22 NITROGEN                        141.55                                44      52000    256         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        498.40

 37179       C  55414 ALSCO                                1,338.01
        11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        777.19                                 1      41920    223         10102
        11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        197.42                                 1      43000    223         10102
        11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        123.96                                 1      43440    229         10102
        11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                         31.23                                41      53010    363         10102
        11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                         92.76                                42      53020    229         10102
        11/30/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        115.45                                42      53020    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,338.01

 37205       C   4135 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES              3,878.49
       1CR43RTPCY 11/13/22 COMPUTER MONITORS               239.98                                 1      41020    215         10102
       13R3NT96Q9 11/10/22 CALENDARS & FILE FOLDER LA       55.83                                 1      41200    211         10102
       1CR43RTPCY 11/13/22 COMPUTER MONITORS               304.80                                 1      41510    215         10102
       11QGHWWD14 11/03/22 CABLE TIES & CLIPS               58.80                                 1      41800    211         10102
       11QGHWWD14 11/03/22 BATTERY                         272.33                                 1      41800    215         10102
       1CR43RTPCY 11/13/22 COMPUTER MONITORS               119.99                                 1      41800    215         10102
       17W9TXR61R 11/17/22 BATTERIES                       352.29                                 1      41800    215         10102
       164LFRNJDX 11/18/22 BATTERIES                       719.94                                 1      41920    363         10102
       11MLT1D7P1 10/27/22 OFFICE CHAIR MATS             1,279.92                                 1      41920    363         10102
       19MJCKMJ4W 11/21/22 CREDIT MEMO-CHAIR MAT          -159.99                                 1      41920    363         10102
       13LJTGG14G 11/21/22 CREDIT MEMO-CHAIR MAT          -159.99                                 1      41920    363         10102
       134MHM1D1Y 11/17/22 ENVELOPES                        24.95                                 1      42120    211         10102
       134MHM1D1Y 11/17/22 DISPOSABLE GLOVES               260.96                                 1      42120    211         10102
       1HG1CX7JHL 11/19/22 BOOKS                            79.44                                 1      42150    331         10102
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       1JD3WMRVQD 11/10/22 ELECTRICAL CODE BOOK             49.98                                 1      46540    332         10102
       13R3NT96Q9 11/10/22 CALENDARS & FILE LABELS          34.20                                41      51020    211         10102
       1R64YMPM6W 11/08/22 LAWN MOWER TIRE                 169.66                                41      53010    234         10102
       13R3NT96Q9 11/10/22 CALENDARS & FILE LABELS          34.20                                42      51020    211         10102
       13R3NT96Q9 11/10/22 CALENDARS & FILE LABELS          34.21                                43      51020    211         10102
       1DMQTQNFGH 11/16/22 OFFICE CHAIR MAT                106.99*                               44      52000    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      3,878.49

 37188           4310 BENCH, CAMILLE                          72.50
        11/12/22 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT                      72.50                                 1      42120    229         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         72.50

 37177           4374 BERQUAM, BRIANNA                        82.04
       22020073 11/16/22 RESTITTUTION                       82.04                                 1      41200    370         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         82.04

 37232           4450 BETTER LIFE CHIROPRACTIC                61.19
       02735-04 11/23/22 DEP REFUND-702 E MONROE            61.19                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         61.19

 37251           3009 BIOLYNCEUS                           4,583.21
       9717 11/01/22 PROBIOTIC SCRUBBER                  4,583.21                                42      53030    670         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      4,583.21

 37244       C   3112 BLACK HILLS ENERGY                  15,886.49
        11/18/22 GAS SERVICE                             2,382.36                                 1      41920    343         10102
        11/18/22 GAS SERVICE                               412.32                                 1      42120    343         10102
        11/18/22 GAS SERVICE                               718.00                                 1      43000    343         10102
        11/18/22 GAS SERVICE                               430.97                                 1      43100    343         10102
        11/21/22 GAS SERVICE                               286.91                                 1      43440    343         10102
        11/18/22 GAS SERVICE                               108.96                                 1      45400    343         10102
        11/18/22 GAS SERVICE                               890.34                                41      53010    343         10102
        11/21/22 GAS SERVICE                               286.91                                41      54000    343         10102
        11/21/22 GAS SERVICE                             7,308.12                                42      53020    343         10102
        11/18/22 GAS SERVICE                               423.72                                43      52030    343         10102
        11/18/22 GAS SERVICE                             2,489.09                                44      56010    343         10102
        11/21/22 GAS SERVICE                               148.79                                44      57020    343         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:     15,886.49
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 37233           4451 BLAIR, VALERIE                          80.34
       04912-03 11/23/22 DEP REFUND-102 BLACKFOOT           80.34                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         80.34

 37171            227 BLOEDORN LUMBER-RIVERTON             1,650.73
       MULTIPLE 10/31/22 LUMBER, NAILS & SCREWS          1,467.08                                 1      45400    238         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/15/22 SHELF BRACKET, LAGS & LUMBER      179.49                                 1      45400    238         10102
       7301765 11/16/22 PVC PLUG                             4.16                                 1      45400    252         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,650.73

 37243           1125 BOOT BARN INC                          150.00
       030786 11/25/22 BOOTS-WESTMORELAND                  150.00                                43      52000    229         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        150.00

 37230           2942 BURTON, LEVON                           15.36
       06371-08 11/23/22 DEP REFUND-1202 S 8TH ST #25       15.36                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         15.36

 37254       C  56291 CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC           202.81
       1225961 11/29/22 CONTRACT OVERAGE CHARGE             83.51                                 1      42120    217         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/28/22 CONTRACT OVERAGE CHARGE           119.30                                 1      43000    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        202.81

 37198            297 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS                  1,286.05
       533883 11/10/22 BRAKE CLEANER & STEEL SPRAYER       231.32                                 1      43440    255         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/08/22 TIE RODS,AXLES,FILTERS,BEARI      743.98*                                1      46540    234         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 AIR DRYER, OIL & AIR FILTERS       83.22                                43      52000    234         10102
       534209 11/15/22 GAS                                 227.53                                43      52000    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,286.05

 37218           1706 CENTURY LINK                         2,262.73
        11/16/22 PHONE SERVICES                            188.61                                 1      42120    345         10102
        11/13/22 PHONE SERVICES                          1,968.47                                16      42151    345         10102
        11/13/22 PHONE SERVICES                            105.65                                44      52000    345         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,262.73
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 37190           1670 CHEMTRAC                               693.00
       32343 11/08/22 O-RINGS, GUIDE, CRANK ASSY           693.00                                41      53010    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        693.00

 37221            628 CMI TECO                               788.13
       56407 11/07/22 AIR DRYER & CORE DEPOSIT             788.13                                43      52000    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        788.13

 37248            905 COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC     26,080.50
       18363 11/29/22 VEHICLE UPFITTING EQUIPMENT       26,080.50                                 1      41900    967         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:     26,080.50

 37189          43872 COMMUNITY ENTRY SERVICES                20.00
       32292 11/10/22 NOV CARBOARD RECYCLING                20.00                                 1      41920    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         20.00

 37267           1314 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO            37.98
       MULTIPLE 11/11/22 CORD, CONDUIT & CONNECTORS         37.98                                 1      41800    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         37.98

 37237           1086 DEPOT FOUNDATION                     2,000.00
       112122RIV 12/01/22 RIVERWALK PROJECT              2,000.00                                10      41900    752         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,000.00

 37182       C  53830 DESERT MOUNTAIN CORPORATION          7,934.75
       22-102176 11/09/22 ICE SLICER                     7,934.75                                 1      43100    243         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      7,934.75

 37231           4449 EAGLE, LEE                              10.96
       05572-06 11/23/22 DEP REFUND-6 CLEARVIEW DR          10.96                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         10.96

 37185           2098 ELECTRICAL DYNAMICS, INC               385.60
       18079 10/30/22 BOOSTER STATION FLOW METER           385.60                                41      53010    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        385.60
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 37247           4393 EMERALD FX                           3,650.00
       02-15-2022 10/25/22 SPLASH PAD WATER FEATURE      3,650.00*                                1      45400    717         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      3,650.00

 37208             87 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC.            1,076.82
       514353 11/01/22 BIOSOLIDS                         1,076.82                                42      53020    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,076.82

 37213          57923 FASTENAL COMPANY                        52.53
       WYCDY95530 11/08/22 RAGS                             21.00                                 1      43440    241         10102
       WYCDY95638 11/29/22 SPRAY CLEANER                    31.53                                 1      43440    255         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         52.53

 37225             91 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION            583.03
       794976242 11/17/22 SHIPPING-WWTP                     11.86                                42      53020    363         10102
       794976242 11/17/22 SHIPPING-C&D                     571.17*                               42      53030    312         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        583.03

 37271           1796 FEDEX FREIGHT                          120.90
       9059353704 11/18/22 SHIPPING-PD                     120.90*                                1      42120    212         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        120.90

 37252           2757 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC           10,990.62
       MULTIPLE 11/09/22 MXU READER & METER              5,495.31                                41      54000    248         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/09/22 MXU READER & METER              5,495.31                                42      53030    248         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:     10,990.62

 37223           1319 FREMONT CHEVROLET-GMC                   89.95
       161385 11/15/22 ALIGNMENT                            89.95*                                1      46540    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         89.95

 37195            102 FREMONT CO CLERK                        48.00
        11/15/22 LIEN RELEASE FEE                           12.00                                 1      41510    211         10102
        12/01/22 TITLE FEE                                  15.00                                 1      43440    234         10102
        12/01/22 QUITCLAIM RECORDING FEE                    21.00                                12      41900    639         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         48.00
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 37184            110 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO LLC               528.01
       022514327 10/27/22 BOOTS-MILOVICH                   100.50                                 1      42120    229         10102
       022601868 11/05/22 TACTICAL SHIRT-BARRY             145.50                                 1      42120    229         10102
       022659857 11/11/22 FLASHLIGHT & MAGAZINE POUCH       36.48                                 1      42120    229         10102
       022677412 11/14/22 UNIFORM-CHRISTOFFERSEN           203.77                                 1      42120    229         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/17/22 MAGAZINE POUCHES                   41.76                                 1      42120    271         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        528.01

 37256          56912 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL CO                 2,570.96
       119822689 11/10/22 FILE CABINET COMPONETS         2,570.96*                                1      42120    212         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,570.96

 37174       C    126 HASCO INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY                281.70
       1255212 11/09/22 HOSE,SWIVEL,PIPE & O-RINGS         158.09                                 1      43100    234         10102
       1255129 11/08/22 RUBBER WASHERS                       2.32                                 1      45400    252         10102
       1255398 11/14/22 LINK PINS/BUSHINGS                   4.30                                41      53010    234         10102
       1254960 11/03/22 LIQUID GAUGE                        27.45                                41      53010    364         10102
       1254891 11/02/22 HOSE                                52.02                                41      54000    363         10102
       1254849 11/01/22 FITTINGS                            37.52                                41      54000    372         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        281.70

 37203            766 HAWKINS INC                          1,045.94
       MULTIPLE 11/15/22 CHEMICAL                        1,045.94                                41      53010    249         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,045.94

 37194       C    784 HIGH PLAINS POWER INC                1,765.19
       MULTIPLE 11/04/22 STREET LIGHTS                     576.46                                 1      43100    347         10102
       10279001 11/04/22 WATER TANK                        892.70                                41      53010    340         10102
       10279004 11/04/22 DCI ELECTRIC                      296.03                                44      57020    341         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,765.19

 37253            138 INTERMOUNTAIN ELECTRIC SERVICE,      2,197.61
       R1707 10/12/22 BUS GARAGE ELEC REPAIRS            2,058.01                                50      45100    722         10108
       R1839 11/15/22 50 AMP RECEPTACLE REPL               139.60                                50      45100    722         10108
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,197.61
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 37193          53561 JERRY BORNHOFT CONSTRUCTION INC      4,340.00
       3202 07/12/22 WATER TIE-IN                        4,340.00                                42      53030    372         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      4,340.00

 37234           4428 KIFARU HOLDINGS LLC                  4,369.00
        11/23/22 FUNDING DIST PER AGREEMENT              4,369.00*                               10      41900    354         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      4,369.00

 37260           3214 LIVINGSTON MICROGRAPHICS LLC           808.45
       2789 11/17/22 UV DISINFECTION LAMPS                 808.45                                42      53020    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        808.45

 37224           4114 LOOPER, LISA                            53.42
        10/06/22 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT                         53.42                                 1      42120    229         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         53.42

 37219           4151 LUMEN-ACCESS BILL                    1,562.45
       2022318 11/14/22 INTERNET SERVICE                 1,562.45                                 1      41800    373         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,562.45

 37172            183 MARTIN, A. D. LUMBER COMPANY           217.46
       MULTIPLE 11/04/22 LUMBER, STAKES, SCREWS & BIT      158.03                                 1      45400    238         10102
       790036 11/22/22 PAINT                                59.43                                 1      45400    241         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        217.46

 37255            790 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO               269.24
       MULTIPLE 11/15/22 HAND WHEEL & RECYCLE BOXES        269.24                                42      53020    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        269.24

 37186           3113 NARTEC, INC                            189.82
       18288 11/07/22 DRUG TEST KITS                       189.82                                 1      42120    241         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        189.82
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 37175       C   1504 NORCO INC                            4,333.44
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                     1,888.05                                 1      41920    223         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                       762.73                                 1      41920    363         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                        38.53                                41      53010    241         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                       176.90*                               41      53010    247         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                        55.45                                41      54000    241         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                       543.38                                41      54000    247         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                        17.57                                41      54000    363         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                        92.34                                42      53020    363         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                        55.45                                42      53030    241         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                       543.38                                42      53030    247         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                        17.57                                42      53030    363         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                        52.50                                43      52000    363         10102
        12/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT                        89.59                                44      52000    223         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      4,333.44

 37241            206 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS                372.00
       7819929 11/11/22 ECCENTRIC REDUCER                  372.00                                42      53020    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        372.00

 37181           3031 OCTOMEGA SYSTEMS LLC                 1,750.50
       4470_10 11/16/22 VFD PROGRAMMING                    957.50                                41      53010    364         10102
       4471_03 11/16/22 CENTRIFUGE VFD REPLACEMENT         793.00                                42      53020    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,750.50

 37209            277 OFFICE SHOP, THE                        74.60
       221347 11/18/22 CONTRACT OVERAGE CHARGE              74.60                                 1      41510    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         74.60

 37187            210 OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY                   54.43
       386919 11/07/22 GARAGE DOOR OPENER                   54.43                                43      52000    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         54.43
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 37222           1190 PETERBILT OF WYOMING                    99.72
       TP29992 11/16/22 CLEVIS KIT & CHAMBER                99.72                                 1      43100    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         99.72

 37215       C    278 PRINT SHOP, THE                        879.00
        11/08/22 PD FORMS & CONTACT CARDS                  874.00                                 1      42120    241         10102
        11/29/22 THERMAL ROLLS                               5.00                                42      53020    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        879.00

 37250       C    219 QUILL CORPORATION                    1,749.43
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                          60.72                                 1      41510    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                          68.80                                 1      41800    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                         306.63                                 1      42120    211         10102
       28849935 11/07/22 CALENDARS                          96.32                                 1      42150    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                         249.71                                 1      43000    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                         113.05*                                1      43440    211         10102
       28852369 11/08/22 CALENDARS                          97.29                                 1      45400    211         10102
       28849935 11/08/22 CALENDARS                         116.07                                 1      46540    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                         152.83                                41      53010    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                          72.74                                41      54000    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                          94.87*                               41      54030    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                         152.83                                42      53020    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                          72.71                                42      53030    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/07/22 CALENDARS                          94.86                                42      53040    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,749.43

 37258           3636 RISK PLACEMENT SERVICES, INC.        3,074.00
       4110983 11/29/22 HOT AIR BALLOON INSURANCE        2,919.00*                               51      45700    501         10102
       4116516 12/01/22 HOT AIR BALLOON INSURANCE          155.00*                               51      45700    501         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      3,074.00

 37274           4453 RIVERTON MEDICAL DISTRICT          880,000.00
        12/02/22 FUNDING DIST PER AGREEMENT            880,000.00*                               10      41900    354         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:    880,000.00
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 37272          54776 RIVERTON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT         5,000.00
       2023-1 11/01/22 CONTRACT FOR SVC FY 2023          5,000.00                                 1      41015    708         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      5,000.00

 37210            211 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER                38,278.12
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                        3,348.43                                 1      41920    341         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                          136.91                                 1      43000    341         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                           25.41                                 1      43100    341         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                        6,830.52                                 1      43100    347         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                        1,796.20                                 1      43100    348         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                          195.70                                 1      43440    341         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                          634.25                                 1      45400    341         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                       18,917.26                                41      53010    340         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                        2,451.62                                41      53010    341         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                          231.27                                41      54000    341         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                           53.07                                42      53020    341         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                          195.71                                42      53030    341         10102
        11/15/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                          151.83                                43      52030    341         10102
        11/08/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                        3,309.94*                               44      56010    341         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:     38,278.12

 37264       C  58196 ROCKY MT WASH LLC                       51.50
       60273 12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                    51.50                                 1      42120    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         51.50

 37273           3543 ROSE-GREEN, DIANA                      158.87
        12/02/22 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT                     158.87                                 1      41920    229         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        158.87

 37263           1539 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SOLUTIONS         2,051.55
       035200562 12/01/22 UTILITY BILL POSTCARDS           683.85                                41      51020    211         10102
       035200562 12/01/22 UTILITY BILL POSTCARDS           683.85                                42      51020    211         10102
       035200562 12/01/22 UTILITY BILL POSTCARDS           683.85                                43      51020    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,051.55
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 37201            259 SERVICE PLUMBING & HEATING INC          39.96
       42806 11/07/22 CLOSET SPUDS                          39.96                                 1      41920    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         39.96

 37257           2001 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                        55.57
       1787-5 11/14/22 PAINT                                55.57                                 1      45400    238         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         55.57

 37269           4118 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE          2,803.68
       INV0075737 11/09/22 MOBILE DATA TERMINAL          1,401.84                                 1      43440    215         10102
       INV0075737 11/09/22 MOBILE DATA TERMINAL            700.92                                41      54000    215         10102
       INV0075737 11/09/22 MOBILE DATA TERMINAL            700.92                                42      53030    215         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,803.68

 37228           4447 SPACKMAN, AUSTIN                       191.85
       04378-21 11/23/22 DEP REFUND-1303 W PARK            150.00                                41      22010                10102
       04378-21 11/23/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT              13.95                                41      51020    380         10102
       04378-21 11/23/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT              13.95                                42      51020    380         10102
       04378-21 11/23/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT              13.95                                43      51020    380         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        191.85

 37249       C   3111 STAPLES ADVANTAGE                    3,152.84
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           227.41                                 1      41200    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           199.26                                 1      41510    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           258.65                                 1      41800    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            15.28                                 1      41920    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           253.30                                 1      42120    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            25.46                                 1      43000    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            40.75                                 1      43100    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            25.46*                                1      43440    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            15.28                                 1      45400    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            45.83                                 1      46540    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           585.69                                41      51020    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           560.74                                42      51020    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            33.94                                42      53020    211         10102
        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           611.15                                43      51020    211         10102
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        11/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           254.64*                               44      52000    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      3,152.84

 37262       C   1761 STITCHES EMBROIDERY, INC               246.63
       5745 11/28/22 EMBROIDERY                            246.63                                44      52000    229         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        246.63

 37173           2347 STOTZ EQUIPMENT                        390.77
       P68904 11/11/22 LINE                                390.77                                 1      43100    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        390.77

 37197           3872 SUTHERLAND LUMBER CO OF KC LLC         407.95
       MULTIPLE 11/01/22 WIRING & STACK DUCT                85.46                                 1      41800    211         10102
       012127 11/01/22 HEATER                               73.99                                 1      41920    363         10102
       MULTIPLE 11/04/22 BOLTS, SCREWS & PAINT             156.68                                 1      45400    238         10102
       012354 11/17/22 LUMBER & ICE MAKER                   24.68                                41      54000    363         10102
       012135 11/01/22 BOLTS                                18.56                                41      54000    372         10102
       012354 11/17/22 LUMBER & ICE MAKER                   24.68                                42      53030    363         10102
       012394 11/21/22 SEALANT                              18.98                                42      53030    670         10102
       012280 11/14/22 BOLTS                                 4.92                                44      52000    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        407.95

 37270           4452 TAPCO                                4,066.31
       I731837 07/25/22 CROSS WALK SIGN & CONTROLS       3,596.00                                 1      43100    348         10102
       I735921 09/13/22 CROSS WALK SIGN & CONTROLS         470.31                                 1      43100    348         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      4,066.31

 37265            273 TEAM LAB CHEMICAL CORPORATION        2,126.50
       INV0033303 11/11/22 COPPER SULFATE                2,126.50                                42      53030    372         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,126.50

 37266           2244 TESSCO WIRELESS                        120.48
       952085 07/25/22 RADIO TOWER REPAIR                  120.48                                 1      41800    215         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        120.48
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 37192           4295 TORGERSON'S                            110.51
       P02126 11/10/22 HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS                110.51                                43      52100    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        110.51

 37246           4166 TURPIN MEDIA GROUP                  27,000.00
       004 11/15/22 AIRPORT MARKETING                   27,000.00                                45      56020    617         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:     27,000.00

 37183            944 UNION TELEPHONE CO                     133.25
        11/03/22 CALL OUT PHONES                            33.31                                41      53010    345         10102
        11/03/22 CALL OUT PHONES                            49.97                                41      54000    345         10102
        11/03/22 CALL OUT PHONES                            49.97                                42      53030    345         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        133.25

 37169       E  56236 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE                   25.00
       MULTIPLE 11/12/22 SHIPPING-WTP                       25.00                                41      53010    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         25.00

 37268            719 USA BLUE BOOK                          423.55
       180080 11/16/22 LAB SUPPLIES                        423.55                                41      53010    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        423.55

 37236       E     69 VERIZON WIRELESS                        60.24
       9920628832 11/15/22 DATA SERVICE                     10.08                                 1      46540    373         10102
       9920628832 11/15/22 DATA SERVICE                     50.16                                41      53010    373         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         60.24

 37261           4141 VERNON MANUFACTURING CO.,INC.          157.50
       19538 11/07/22 COIN SWITCH                          157.50                                41      54000    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        157.50

 37242            301 WAL-MART STORE #01-1457                737.80
        11/19/22 DISINFECTANT                               97.48                                 1      41920    223         10102
        11/19/22 HEATERS & BATTERIES                       278.60                                 1      41920    363         10102
        11/19/22 WIPES & KEURIG CLEANER                     28.73                                 1      42120    241         10102
        11/19/22 SCREWS & CERAMIC WAX                       39.86                                 1      43100    234         10102
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        11/19/22 MICROWAVE                                  77.00                                41      53010    224         10102
        11/19/22 WIPES & GLUE TRAY                          20.32                                41      53010    241         10102
        11/19/22 BATTERIES & CLEANER                        23.29                                41      54000    363         10102
        11/19/22 CLEANING SUPPLIES                          61.98                                42      53020    363         10102
        11/19/22 BATTERIES & CLEANER                        23.29                                42      53030    363         10102
        11/19/22 FLOOR CLEANER                              17.96                                44      52000    223         10102
        11/19/22 MICE DECON & RAGS                          69.29                                44      52000    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        737.80

 37229           4448 WALLS, MEGAN                            64.87
       04814-05 11/23/22 DEP REFUND-160 TEMPLE PEAK D       64.87                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         64.87

 37240       C   3502 WELD PRO LLC                           290.20
       18162 11/15/22 HEADWORKS VENT COVER                 225.20                                42      53020    363         10102
       18184 11/29/22 STAINLESS COMPACTOR LATCH             65.00                                43      52000    250         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        290.20

 37207           4389 WESTERN WRENCHING LLC                  953.25
       5123 11/07/22 STREET SWEEPER TROUBLESHOOT           953.25                                 1      43100    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        953.25

 37202            245 WINSUPPLY RIVERTON WY CO               412.15
       14433203 10/28/22 DIAPHRAGM KIT                     408.96                                 1      41920    363         10102
       14531301 11/01/22 COUNTERSUNK PLUG                    3.19                                43      52000    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        412.15

 37227           4446 WOOD, JOSHUA                            22.72
       04368-08 11/23/22 DEP REFUND-211 PARKCREST           22.72                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         22.72

 37206            331 WY ASSOC OF RURAL WATER SYSTEMS        438.00
       17796 11/08/22 TRAINING REGISTRATION (2)            438.00                                41      53010    371         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        438.00
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 37245            332 WY DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION           27,054.01
       138920 11/10/22 AIR SERVICE JUL-SEPT             27,054.01                                45      56020    609         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:     27,054.01

 37178          53504 WY DIVISION OF VICTIM SVCS             100.00
       OCT-22 11/16/22 OCT VICTIM COMPENSATION             100.00                                 1      41200    723         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        100.00

 37238       C   4015 WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY              30.13
       80001879 11/21/22 FIRST AID SUPPLIES                 30.13                                 1      41920    247         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         30.13

 37239          57167 WYOMING RENTS                           91.00
       R4384101 11/15/22 HAMMERDRILL RENTAL                 91.00                                 1      45400    238         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         91.00

 37259            324 WYOMING.COM                             25.00
       2115475 12/01/22 WEB HOSTING                         25.00                                51      45700    333         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         25.00

 37226       C  59160 WYONET                               4,058.87
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        120.00                                 1      41200    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        260.00                                 1      41510    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        868.78                                 1      41800    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                         60.00                                 1      41920    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                      1,200.00                                 1      42120    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                         60.00                                 1      43000    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                         40.00                                 1      43100    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        120.00                                 1      43440    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                         40.00                                 1      44900    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                         20.00                                 1      45400    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        140.00                                 1      46540    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        120.00                                41      53010    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        202.52                                41      54000    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                         80.00                                42      53020    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        202.52                                42      53030    345         10102
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        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        262.52                                43      52000    345         10102
        12/01/22 NOVEMBER STATEMENT                        262.53                                44      52000    345         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      4,058.87

 37220           1102 XYBIX SYSTEMS INC                    7,672.44
       46142 11/08/22 REPAIR PARTS-DISPATCH DESKS        7,672.44*                                1      42120    212         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      7,672.44
                                       # of Claims    94      Total: 1129,424.58      # of Vendors    75
                                           Total Electronic Claims     47,388.74
                                       Total Non-Electronic Claims    1082035.84
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    1 GENERAL FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                 $100,203.46
   10 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                 $886,369.00
   12 1% Fund
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                      $21.00
   16 911 FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                   $1,968.47
   41 WATER FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                  $37,999.93
   42 WASTEWATER FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                  $31,961.03
   43 SANITATION FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                   $4,007.47
   44 AIRPORT FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                   $7,543.60
   45 AIRLINE MINIMUM REVENUE GUARANTEE
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                  $54,054.01
   50 SENIOR CITIZENS ENDOWMENT FUND
    10108 CASH-SENIOR CITIZENS CHECKING                      $2,197.61
   51 RIVERTON RENDEZVOUS
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                   $3,099.00

                                               Total:    $1,129,424.58
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CITY OF RIVERTON
EXPENDITURES ALREADY MADE
THROUGH 12/1/2022

AMOUNT CHECK # DATE ISSUED VENDOR # PURPOSE
AP CHECKS
GRIFFIN, PAUL $725.65 43947 11/21/2022 56020 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
RIVERTON RANGER $927.68 43948 11/21/2022 37214 LEGAL ADVERTISING
WIND RIVER TRANS AUTHORITY $10,843.58 43949 11/21/2022 53493 1/2% SALES/USE TAX NOV
WY SECRETARY OF STATE $60.00 43950 11/23/2022 935 NOTARY FILING FEE - T. TUTTLE

$12,556.91

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS & BENEFITS
AFLAC $1,089.27 -40537 11/18/2022 759 AFLAC FOR NOVEMBER PAYROLLS
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE $390.00 -40539 11/18/2022 54254 FOP DUES 
GREAT WEST TRUST COMPANY $3,350.00 55609 11/18/2022 55337 DEFERRED COMP FOR 11/18/22 PAYROLL
HEALTH EQUITY $2,475.33 -40538 11/18/2022 58 HSA CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 11/18/22 PAYROLL
HEALTH EQUITY $50.00 -40535 11/18/2022 58 HSA FEE FOR NOVEMBER PAYROLLS
HILLTOP NATIONAL BANK $1,212.19 55610 11/18/2022 758 CHILD CARE/MEDICAL FLEX FOR 11/18/22 PAYROLL
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 $410.00 55611 11/18/2022 698 DEFERRED COMP FOR 11/18/22 PAYROLL
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $50,897.01 -40536 11/18/2022 700 PAYROLL TAX DEPOSIT FOR 11/18/22 PAYROLL
MASA - MEDICAL TRANSPORT $1,114.00 55612 11/18/2022 54 MEDICAL TRANSPORT DEDUCTIONS FOR NOVEMBER PAYROLLS
WYOMING CHILD SUPPORT $814.84 55613 11/18/2022 55359 CHILD SUPPORT FOR 11/18/22 PAYROLL
WYOMING EDUCATORS' BENEFIT TRUST $159,325.55 55614 11/18/2022 397 HEALTH, DENTAL, VISION, LIFE INSURANCES FOR NOVEMBER PAYRO
WYOMING RETIREMENT SYSTEM $81,506.78 -40534 11/18/2022 695 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION FOR NOVEMBER PAYROLLS
WYOMING WORKERS' COMP $16,412.84 55615 11/18/2022 2061 WORKERS' COMPENSATION FOR NOVEMBER

$319,047.81

PAYROLL
PAYROLL $171,526.88 PR 11/18/2022 N/A 11/18/2022 PAYROLL

$171,526.88

TOTAL OF CHECKS ALREADY PAID $503,131.60
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